
EVBCA NEWS

Double check your scores with the other team through out

the night. Rounds won are the first through fifth plus the total overall

amount for a total of 6 rounds over all. A tie in a round is decided

by the total amount of games won in that round and if the overall

end up in a tie it is decided by the total games won in the night.

Please put the date on score sheets

Captains
Please be careful when sending in cash with score sheets in the mail

we've had one score sheet come in with the envelope torn and 

money was missing from it. 

Also Read the papers in your packets. I have been receiving incorrect

amounts of money. $60.00 is what is supposed to come in with the score

sheets no matter how many players play that night.

HANDICAPS

Players with less than 2 weeks have an average of 10

Figured by the difference between the totals of team averages,

NOT TO EXCEED 15 POINTS

WBCA NEWS

Regional tournament entries are online at westernbca.org.  Cindy will have

them up on our website within a few days.

REGIONAL NEWS
With the up coming regional event Fargo is going to be the rating 

system for placement by your Fargo rate. If you feel you are improperly

ranked by your Fargo score email me so it can be questioned to the

ranking committee and Fargo rate. Procrastinating on this could make it so

you do not get your Fargo adjusted in time of the regional tournament.

I will only do this through email.(rackrunningryno@gmail.com)

fargorate.com

Ryan



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 1/15/18

R TEAM WEEKS POINTS RWON RLOST GWON

1 Whitehorse Pooln' Around 8 1723 42 6 146

2 Luckey's Just Ate the 8 8 1724 40 8 146

3 Alibi 5 Shades of Grey 8 1684 39 9 143

4 Alibi Highly Overrated 8 1594 36 12 135

5 Brew & Cue Misspent Youth 8 1666 35 13 139

6 Brew & Cue Rollin' 8 1672 33 15 130

7 Centennial S.H. DILLIGAF 8 1637 30 18 126

8 Mohawk One Arm Bandit & Co. 8 1536 30 18 111

9 B&B  Landsharks 8 1531 30 18 113

10 Horsehead The Break Fast Club 8 1518 30 18 110

11 Gridiron Predators 8 1500 29 19 99

12 Overtime 1 8 1527 26 22 115

13 Happy Hours Smokin' Hoossiers 8 1474 26 22 104

14 Noti Heartbreakers 8 1507 25 23 100

15 Wetlands Miss Q's 8 1478 25 23 90

16 Sonny's 4 Shots N Giggles 8 1478 23 25 93

17 Pourhouse All the Right Moves 8 1466 22 26 110

18 Wetlands Power Stroke Girls 8 1372 22 26 86

19 Duck Bar & Grill 1 8 1540 21 27 102

20 O'Briens The Crew 7 1265 21 21 79

21 Sonny's Sons Of Billiards 8 1423 18 30 94

22 O'Donnnells The Misfists 8 1342 18 30 75

23 Centennial S. H. Shark This! 8 1403 17 31 93

24 Mulligans 1 8 1308 16 32 81

25 Bugsys Ghosted 8 1367 15 33 89

26 Gridiron Boy Howdy 8 1414 14 34 85

27 O'Briens Diamond Divas 8 1336 14 34 79

28 Side Pocket Glee Some Three Some 8 1261 14 34 70

29 Centennial S.H. Lt. Jason MD 7 1159 14 28 70

30 Sonny's Mavericks 8 1226 12 36 78

31 Mohawk Off in the Woods 8 1274 11 37 70

32 Sonny's Woulda, Coulda, Shoulda 8 1168 10 38 57



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 1/15/18

PLAYERS TEAM WEEKS TOT PTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

Ken Cox Alibi 5 Shades of Grey 8 315 25 15 8 1 0

Al Carver 6 254 22 8 8 1 2

Gary Hoffman 8 335 28 12 8 2 2

Linn Petty 7 317 30 5 9 4 4

Luke Watts 8 337 29 11 8 2 2

Ryan Huntoon Alibi Highly Overrated 9 348 27 18 8 2 1

Jeramy Daniels 8 313 24 16 8 4 1

Hank Duren 8 312 23 17 8 3 1

Sheldon Lebow 9 342 27 18 8 6 1

Joel Peck 7 304 27 8 9 1 0

Wade Simmons 0 0 0 0 10 0 0

Jeff Peters B&B  Landsharks 7 285 22 13 8 0 0

Berry Gertson 8 296 22 18 7 0 0

Mark Little 8 326 26 14 8 0 1

Steven Richmond 7 270 18 17 8 1 1

Stephen Tindall 8 287 21 19 7 2 0

Brandon Crum Brew & Cue Rollin' 8 349 27 13 9 1 1

Danny deFiniks 7 302 24 11 9 0 1

Greg McClellan 4 144 11 9 7 1 0

Bob Red 8 331 25 15 8 2 2

Joel Rice 8 330 26 14 8 3 2

John Gunn 2 85 7 3 9 0 0

Ken Welch Brew & Cue Misspent Youth 7 286 21 14 8 4 1

Joaquin Ada 7 295 26 9 8 1 2

Tony Bloom 7 277 20 15 8 0 1

Russell Cearley 7 310 28 7 9 7 2

Bill Harrison 6 265 22 8 9 1 1

Martin Thurber 6 231 19 11 8 1 1

Lee Brohel Bugsys Ghosted 7 248 16 19 7 2 1

Theron Beckes 7 285 23 21 6 0 1

Josh Jensen 7 204 9 26 6 0 0

Jake Schneider 6 224 11 19 7 0 0

Ray Sibert 7 279 21 13 8 0 0

Josiah Abbe 6 160 6 24 5 1 0

Ian Sharp Centennial S.H. DILLIGAF 8 323 25 15 8 5 1

Anthony Shipley 8 359 30 10 9 2 1

Mike Shipley 8 301 20 20 8 0 0

Garrett Smith 7 303 25 10 9 0 2

Tom Yeack 8 324 25 15 8 2 2

Larry Moyer Centennial S.H. Lt. Jason MD 7 251 18 17 7 0 0

Dale Bryant 7 252 18 17 7 0 1

Tori Cutler 7 229 15 20 7 0 0

Jason Dietz 6 189 11 19 6 0 0

Michael Fry 7 205 7 28 6 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 1/15/18

PLAYERS TEAM WEEKS TOT PTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

Cindy Rosenthal Centennial S. H. Shark This! 6 213 14 16 7 1 0

Brian Bauer 6 264 23 7 9 0 1

Andrena Browne 7 302 26 9 9 3 2

Lorri McKinzie 8 191 5 35 5 0 0

Darcy Williams-Moss 9 309 15 30 7 0 0

Sonja Benkis Duck Bar & Grill 1 8 306 18 22 8 0 0

Jenny Blackstone 8 309 19 21 8 0 0

Wendy Dickover 8 262 14 26 7 0 0

Brian Kingsley 8 327 25 15 8 0 1

Angel Modaff 8 336 26 14 8 1 0

Skip Moore Gridiron Boy Howdy 8 278 16 24 7 0 0

Machelle McDonald 6 195 10 20 7 0 0

Danny Nielsen 8 314 22 18 8 0 0

Judy Reaves 8 288 16 24 7 0 0

Helen Shaffer 8 271 16 24 7 0 0

Robert Andrysek Gridiron Predators 7 303 26 9 9 3 1

Brian Descutner 8 263 12 28 7 1 0

Luke Fisher 8 287 19 21 7 3 0

Brandon Richey 8 285 17 23 7 0 0

Tim Taylor 5 177 9 16 7 0 0

Kurt Sheffler Happy Hours Smokin' Hoossiers 7 284 23 12 8 4 0

Derrick Blackman 8 336 28 12 8 3 2

Greg Butler 8 310 22 18 8 1 0

Atom Sheeley 8 254 11 29 6 0 0

Jesse Yoakum 6 248 19 11 8 1 0

Kelley McMinn Horsehead The Break Fast Club 8 272 17 23 7 0 0

Bryant Holmes 8 338 29 11 8 1 2

Steven Jolly 7 251 19 16 7 1 0

Jillian Patras 7 240 12 23 7 0 0

Jeremy Welch 8 326 26 14 8 3 1

Fred Trevino Luckey's Just Ate the 8 8 327 24 16 8 1 1

Jacob Fanning 9 367 30 15 8 4 1

Gary Mawell 7 309 27 8 9 2 2

Jesse Meyerowitz 6 269 23 7 9 0 2

Steve Middleton 9 393 32 13 9 1 3

Mike Norris Mohawk One Arm Bandit & Co. 8 293 20 20 7 0 0

Brad Carlson 8 328 23 17 8 0 0

Jason Dalsing 8 286 20 20 7 0 1

Brent Perry 8 338 28 12 8 2 0

Wade Perry 8 291 20 20 7 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 1/15/18

PLAYERS TEAM WEEKS TOT PTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

Jennifer Langer Mohawk Off in the Woods 8 238 10 30 6 1 0

Lance Brooker 7 230 13 22 7 0 0

Andy Carston 8 317 22 18 8 0 0

Sandy Running 6 187 10 20 6 0 0

Christina Ruth 8 263 13 27 7 0 0

Steve Angermeyer Mulligans 1 8 308 22 18 8 0 0

Tina Lambros 7 233 13 22 7 0 0

Julie Nellis 8 219 10 30 5 0 0

Justin Turner 8 253 14 26 6 0 0

J.T./Jonah Thomas 6 221 16 14 7 0 0

Brock Baines 2 74 6 4 7 1 0

Anna Harris Noti Heartbreakers 7 219 9 26 6 0 0

Kathy Hoffman 8 312 20 20 8 0 0

Phyllis Laderer 7 286 21 14 8 0 2

Bonnie Mahaffey 8 324 22 18 8 0 0

Denise Vaughn 7 288 22 13 8 0 5

Becki Potter O'Briens Diamond Divas 7 238 13 22 7 0 0

Jeff Potter 7 187 7 28 5 0 0

Lynette Schmale 7 241 16 19 7 0 0

Tyler Shields 7 279 19 16 8 1 0

Ray Smith 5 161 7 18 6 0 0

Deb Wylie 8 259 12 28 6 0 0

Natasha Russell O'Briens The Crew 7 235 12 23 7 0 0

Rocke Bell 7 254 16 19 7 0 0

Nathan Kinney 7 218 11 24 6 0 0

Susan Preston 7 303 25 10 9 0 3

Nate Russell 7 255 15 20 7 0 0

Zach Hardy O'Donnnells The Misfists 6 176 6 24 6 0 0

Garrett Craig 8 266 13 27 7 0 0

Garrett Elkington 8 348 27 13 9 0 2

Dan Maricle 5 163 10 15 7 0 0

Butch Hughes 7 196 9 26 6 0 0

Mike DeMarco 6 193 10 20 6 0 0

Linda Rylko Overtime 1 8 245 9 31 6 0 0

Rob Cohee 7 281 23 12 8 2 0

Duane Crumley 8 329 26 14 8 1 0

Larry Holmes 8 318 24 16 8 1 0

Jeff Walker 7 277 22 13 8 0 0

Branch Hartsell 4 162 11 9 8 1 1

Jose Jaimes Pourhouse All the Right Moves 8 315 25 15 8 1 0

David Brown 7 286 24 11 8 0 2

Adriel Gaines 7 277 22 13 8 0 2

Pat Land 7 267 20 15 8 0 0

Jennifer Olsen 7 239 13 22 7 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 1/15/18

PLAYERS TEAM WEEKS TOT PTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

Tina Wolf Side Pocket Glee Some Three Some 7 220 13 22 6 0 0

Kim Cuellar 6 184 11 19 6 0 0

Dayle Stroup 7 181 5 30 5 0 0

Dale Wolf 7 192 9 26 5 0 0

Matthew Zeccolo 8 302 20 20 8 1 1

Shelly Huntoon Sonny's 4 Shots N Giggles 4 131 5 15 7 0 0

Erica Daniels 8 275 17 23 7 0 0

Tonia Gauche 7 202 8 22 7 0 0

Tiffanie Johnson 8 298 18 22 7 0 0

Joe Reiter 7 310 27 8 9 0 3

John Ryon Sonny's Mavericks 7 235 9 26 7 0 0

Rick Emmons 8 304 24 16 8 0 1

Tim Murkin 7 264 20 15 8 0 0

Troy Wendt 4 129 7 13 6 0 0

B.J. Bearden 5 99 5 20 4 0 0

Dwayne Crabtree Sonny's Woulda, Coulda, Shoulda 8 279 16 24 7 0 0

Dean Harmon 7 223 13 22 6 0 1

Rozena Harmon 8 250 14 26 6 0 0

Rob Henlay 8 213 9 31 5 0 0

Bob Orcutt 7 169 3 31 5 0 0

Mike  Johnson Sonny's Sons Of Billiards 8 318 24 16 8 0 0

Brady Gaylor 8 302 21 19 8 2 1

Kim Katzenberger 8 295 18 22 7 0 0

Jake Phillips 7 233 12 23 7 0 0

Juli Dewalt Wetlands Miss Q's 6 237 15 15 8 1 0

Georgia Cassle 8 288 17 23 7 0 0

Pam Haggard 4 128 6 14 6 0 0

Tina Parker 8 293 18 22 7 0 0

Julie Stallings 6 244 15 15 8 0 0

Laura Smith Wetlands Power Stroke Girls 8 250 12 28 6 0 0

Sara Atwood 7 259 16 19 7 0 0

Tammy Charles 7 217 12 23 6 0 0

Kat Harrison 7 233 14 21 7 0 0

Megan Sasso 7 226 15 20 6 1 0

Lonnie Varner Whitehorse Pooln' Around 8 355 31 9 9 0 1

Butch Goodrick 8 332 25 15 8 0 0

Dan Koch 7 305 25 10 9 0 2

Ted Harpchak 4 145 10 10 7 0 0

Raymond Lingenfelter 7 320 28 7 9 5 2

Danny Yaroma 8 328 27 13 8 3 2



Emerald Valley BCA

Current Standings for 1/15/18

R PLAYERS WEEKS TOT POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

1 Miguel Scott 4 183 15 5 9.15 0 2

2 Raymond Lingenfelter 7 320 28 7 9.14 5 2

3 Bill Wright 2 91 8 2 9.10 0 0

4 Linn Petty 7 317 30 5 9.06 4 4

5 Harry Plouse 5 225 19 6 9.00 0 1

6 Anthony Shipley 8 359 30 10 8.98 2 1

7 Jesse Meyerowitz 6 269 23 7 8.97 0 2

8 Lonnie Varner 8 355 31 9 8.88 0 1

9 Dan Beltran 3 133 11 4 8.87 1 0

10 Russell Cearley 7 310 28 7 8.86 7 2

11 Joe Reiter 7 310 27 8 8.86 0 3

12 Bill Harrison 6 265 22 8 8.83 1 1

13 Gary Mawell 7 309 27 8 8.83 2 2

14 Brian Bauer 6 264 23 7 8.80 0 1

15 Steve Middleton 9 393 32 13 8.73 1 3

16 Brandon Crum 8 349 27 13 8.73 1 1

17 Dan Koch 7 305 25 10 8.71 0 2

18 Garrett Elkington 8 348 27 13 8.70 0 2

19 Leland Shew 2 87 7 3 8.70 0 0

20 Joel Peck 7 304 27 8 8.69 1 0

21 Garrett Smith 7 303 25 10 8.66 0 2

22 Robert Andrysek 7 303 26 9 8.66 3 1

23 Susan Preston 7 303 25 10 8.66 0 3

24 Danny deFiniks 7 302 24 11 8.63 0 1

25 Andrena Browne 7 302 26 9 8.63 3 2

26 John Gunn 2 85 7 3 8.50 0 0

27 Al Carver 6 254 22 8 8.47 1 2

28 Bryant Holmes 8 338 29 11 8.45 1 2

29 Brent Perry 8 338 28 12 8.45 2 0

30 Joaquin Ada 7 295 26 9 8.43 1 2

31 Luke Watts 8 337 29 11 8.43 2 2

32 Angel Modaff 8 336 26 14 8.40 1 0

33 Derrick Blackman 8 336 28 12 8.40 3 2

34 Gary Hoffman 8 335 28 12 8.38 2 2

35 Butch Goodrick 8 332 25 15 8.30 0 0

36 Bob Red 8 331 25 15 8.28 2 2

37 Jesse Yoakum 6 248 19 11 8.27 1 0

38 Joel Rice 8 330 26 14 8.25 3 2

39 Denise Vaughn 7 288 22 13 8.23 0 5

40 Duane Crumley 8 329 26 14 8.23 1 0

41 Ray Sibert 7 279 21 13 8.21 0 0

42 Brad Carlson 8 328 23 17 8.20 0 0

43 Danny Yaroma 8 328 27 13 8.20 3 2

44 Brian Kingsley 8 327 25 15 8.18 0 1

45 Fred Trevino 8 327 24 16 8.18 1 1

46 Ken Welch 7 286 21 14 8.17 4 1

47 Phyllis Laderer 7 286 21 14 8.17 0 2

48 David Brown 7 286 24 11 8.17 0 2

49 Jacob Fanning 9 367 30 15 8.16 4 1

50 Mark Little 8 326 26 14 8.15 0 1

51 Jeremy Welch 8 326 26 14 8.15 3 1



Emerald Valley BCA

Current Standings for 1/15/18

R PLAYERS WEEKS TOT POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

52 Jeff Peters 7 285 22 13 8.14 0 0

53 Julie Stallings 6 244 15 15 8.13 0 0

54 Kurt Sheffler 7 284 23 12 8.11 4 0

55 Tom Yeack 8 324 25 15 8.10 2 2

56 Bonnie Mahaffey 8 324 22 18 8.10 0 0

57 Branch Hartsell 4 162 11 9 8.10 1 1

58 Ian Sharp 8 323 25 15 8.08 5 1

59 Rob Cohee 7 281 23 12 8.03 2 0

60 Tyler Shields 7 279 19 16 7.97 1 0

61 Larry Holmes 8 318 24 16 7.95 1 0

62 Mike  Johnson 8 318 24 16 7.95 0 0

63 Andy Carston 8 317 22 18 7.93 0 0

64 Tony Bloom 7 277 20 15 7.91 0 1

65 Jeff Walker 7 277 22 13 7.91 0 0

66 Adriel Gaines 7 277 22 13 7.91 0 2

67 Juli Dewalt 6 237 15 15 7.90 1 0

68 Ken Cox 8 315 25 15 7.88 1 0

69 Jose Jaimes 8 315 25 15 7.88 1 0

70 Danny Nielsen 8 314 22 18 7.85 0 0

71 Jeramy Daniels 8 313 24 16 7.83 4 1

72 Hank Duren 8 312 23 17 7.80 3 1

73 Kathy Hoffman 8 312 20 20 7.80 0 0

74 Kevin Shields 6 234 15 15 7.80 0 0

75 Diane Krause 2 78 6 4 7.80 0 0

76 Greg Butler 8 310 22 18 7.75 1 0

77 Ryan Huntoon 9 348 27 18 7.73 2 1

78 Jenny Blackstone 8 309 19 21 7.73 0 0

79 Steven Richmond 7 270 18 17 7.71 1 1

80 Steve Angermeyer 8 308 22 18 7.70 0 0

81 Martin Thurber 6 231 19 11 7.70 1 1

82 Sonja Benkis 8 306 18 22 7.65 0 0

83 Pat Land 7 267 20 15 7.63 0 0

84 Sheldon Lebow 9 342 27 18 7.60 6 1

85 Rick Emmons 8 304 24 16 7.60 0 1

86 Lora Sharp 6 227 14 16 7.57 0 0

87 Matthew Zeccolo 8 302 20 20 7.55 1 1

88 Brady Gaylor 8 302 21 19 7.55 2 1

89 Tim Murkin 7 264 20 15 7.54 0 0

90 Mike Shipley 8 301 20 20 7.53 0 0

91 Jake Schneider 6 224 11 19 7.47 0 0

92 Tiffanie Johnson 8 298 18 22 7.45 0 0

93 Martin Greig 6 223 14 16 7.43 0 0

94 Berry Gertson 8 296 22 18 7.40 0 0

95 Sara Atwood 7 259 16 19 7.40 0 0

96 Brock Baines 2 74 6 4 7.40 1 0

97 Kim Katzenberger 8 295 18 22 7.38 0 0

98 J.T./Jonah Thomas 6 221 16 14 7.37 0 0

99 Mike Norris 8 293 20 20 7.33 0 0

100 Tina Parker 8 293 18 22 7.33 0 0

101 Nate Russell 7 255 15 20 7.29 0 0

102 Wade Perry 8 291 20 20 7.28 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Current Standings for 1/15/18

R PLAYERS WEEKS TOT POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

103 Rocke Bell 7 254 16 19 7.26 0 0

104 Ted Harpchak 4 145 10 10 7.25 0 0

105 Judy Reaves 8 288 16 24 7.20 0 0

106 Georgia Cassle 8 288 17 23 7.20 0 0

107 Dale Bryant 7 252 18 17 7.20 0 1

108 Greg McClellan 4 144 11 9 7.20 1 0

109 Stephen Tindall 8 287 21 19 7.18 2 0

110 Luke Fisher 8 287 19 21 7.18 3 0

111 Larry Moyer 7 251 18 17 7.17 0 0

112 Steven Jolly 7 251 19 16 7.17 1 0

113 Jason Dalsing 8 286 20 20 7.15 0 1

114 Brandon Richey 8 285 17 23 7.13 0 0

115 Cindy Rosenthal 6 213 14 16 7.10 1 0

116 Richard Cassle 6 213 14 16 7.10 0 0

117 Lee Brohel 7 248 16 19 7.09 2 1

118 Tim Taylor 5 177 9 16 7.08 0 0

119 Dwayne Crabtree 8 279 16 24 6.98 0 0

120 Skip Moore 8 278 16 24 6.95 0 0

121 Lynette Schmale 7 241 16 19 6.89 0 0

122 Erica Daniels 8 275 17 23 6.88 0 0

123 Darcy Williams-Moss 9 309 15 30 6.87 0 0

124 Jillian Patras 7 240 12 23 6.86 0 0

125 Jennifer Olsen 7 239 13 22 6.83 0 0

126 Kelley McMinn 8 272 17 23 6.80 0 0

127 Becki Potter 7 238 13 22 6.80 0 0

128 Helen Shaffer 8 271 16 24 6.78 0 0

129 Carolyn Thorsen 4 135 7 13 6.75 0 0

130 Tonia Gauche 7 202 8 22 6.73 0 0

131 Natasha Russell 7 235 12 23 6.71 0 0

132 John Ryon 7 235 9 26 6.71 0 0

133 Tina Lambros 7 233 13 22 6.66 0 0

134 Jake Phillips 7 233 12 23 6.66 0 0

135 Kat Harrison 7 233 14 21 6.66 0 0

136 Garrett Craig 8 266 13 27 6.65 0 0

137 Brian Descutner 8 263 12 28 6.58 1 0

138 Christina Ruth 8 263 13 27 6.58 0 0

139 Lance Brooker 7 230 13 22 6.57 0 0

140 Wendy Dickover 8 262 14 26 6.55 0 0

141 Shelly Huntoon 4 131 5 15 6.55 0 0

142 Tori Cutler 7 229 15 20 6.54 0 0

143 Dan Maricle 5 163 10 15 6.52 0 0

144 Machelle McDonald 6 195 10 20 6.50 0 0

145 Theron Beckes 7 285 23 21 6.48 0 1

146 Deb Wylie 8 259 12 28 6.48 0 0

147 Megan Sasso 7 226 15 20 6.46 1 0

148 Troy Wendt 4 129 7 13 6.45 0 0

149 Ray Smith 5 161 7 18 6.44 0 0

150 Mike DeMarco 6 193 10 20 6.43 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Current Standings for 1/15/18

R PLAYERS WEEKS TOT POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

151 Pam Haggard 4 128 6 14 6.40 0 0

152 Brit Koch 4 128 8 12 6.40 0 0

153 Dean Harmon 7 223 13 22 6.37 0 1

154 Atom Sheeley 8 254 11 29 6.35 0 0

155 Justin Turner 8 253 14 26 6.33 0 0

156 Jason Dietz 6 189 11 19 6.30 0 0

157 Tina Wolf 7 220 13 22 6.29 0 0

158 Anna Harris 7 219 9 26 6.26 0 0

159 Rozena Harmon 8 250 14 26 6.25 0 0

160 Laura Smith 8 250 12 28 6.25 0 0

161 Sandy Running 6 187 10 20 6.23 0 0

162 Nathan Kinney 7 218 11 24 6.23 0 0

163 Tammy Charles 7 217 12 23 6.20 0 0

164 Kim Cuellar 6 184 11 19 6.13 0 0

165 Linda Rylko 8 245 9 31 6.13 0 0

166 Jennifer Langer 8 238 10 30 5.95 1 0

167 Zach Hardy 6 176 6 24 5.87 0 0

168 Michael Fry 7 205 7 28 5.86 0 0

169 Josh Jensen 7 204 9 26 5.83 0 0

170 Bob Hamrick 2 57 3 7 5.70 0 0

171 Butch Hughes 7 196 9 26 5.60 0 0

172 Jennifer Parks 2 55 3 7 5.50 0 0

173 Dale Wolf 7 192 9 26 5.49 0 0

174 Julie Nellis 8 219 10 30 5.48 0 0

175 Jeff Potter 7 187 7 28 5.34 0 0

176 Josiah Abbe 6 160 6 24 5.33 1 0

177 Rob Henlay 8 213 9 31 5.33 0 0

178 Dayle Stroup 7 181 5 30 5.17 0 0

179 Bob Orcutt 7 169 3 31 4.97 0 0

180 Lorri McKinzie 8 191 5 35 4.78 0 0

181 B.J. Bearden 5 99 5 20 3.96 0 0

182 Aaron Ronning 1 24 1 4 10.00 0 0

183 Kim Lantz 1 22 1 4 10.00 0 0

184 Kyle Pierce 1 46 4 1 10.00 1 0



Emerald Valley BCA

PLAYER WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 50

Aaron Ronning 1 24 1 4

Bill Wright 2 91 8 2 9.10

Bob Hamrick 2 57 3 7 5.70

Brit Koch 4 128 8 12 6.40

Carolyn Thorsen 4 135 7 13 6.75

Dan Beltran 3 133 11 4 8.87 1

Diane Krause 2 78 6 4 7.80

Harry Plouse 5 225 19 6 9.00 1

Jennifer Parks 2 55 3 7 5.50

Kevin Shields 6 234 15 15 7.80

Kim Lantz 1 22 1 4

Kyle Pierce 1 46 4 1 1

Leland Shew 2 87 7 3 8.70

Lora Sharp 6 227 14 16 7.57

Martin Greig 6 223 14 16 7.43

Miguel Scott 4 183 15 5 9.15 2

Richard Cassle 6 213 14 16 7.10

SUBSTITUTES


